
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2023

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

 December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

TOTAL

16

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21 24

Due and Demandable Not Yet Due and
Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

Department
Agency/Entity
Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS)

Other Executive Offices
Philippine Competition Commission
< not applicable >
26 038 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 Regular Agency Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X
:
:
:

:
:

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

I. Agency Specific Budget 494,158,000.00 0.00 494,158,000.00 494,158,000.00 494,158,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00166,840,815.51 0.0077,033,975.25 0.00166,840,815.51 327,317,184.4977,033,975.25 0.000.00 74,942,020.5114,864,819.75

General Administration and Support 100000000000000 274,840,000.00 0.00 274,840,000.00 274,840,000.00 274,840,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00116,920,546.03 0.0053,769,410.56 0.00116,920,546.03 157,919,453.9753,769,410.56 0.000.00 54,218,550.858,932,584.62

General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 274,840,000.00 0.00 274,840,000.00 274,840,000.00 274,840,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00116,920,546.03 0.0053,769,410.56 0.00116,920,546.03 157,919,453.9753,769,410.56 0.000.00 54,218,550.858,932,584.62

PS 141,786,000.00 0.00 141,786,000.00 141,786,000.00 141,786,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0027,184,312.23 0.0018,251,727.61 0.0027,184,312.23 114,601,687.7718,251,727.61 0.000.00 0.008,932,584.62

MOOE 129,554,000.00 0.00 129,554,000.00 129,554,000.00 129,554,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0089,736,233.80 0.0035,517,682.95 0.0089,736,233.80 39,817,766.2035,517,682.95 0.000.00 54,218,550.850.00

CO 3,500,000.00 0.00 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.00 3,500,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 3,500,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support

141,786,000.00PS

0.00

141,786,000.00141,786,000.00 0.00 0.00 141,786,000.00 27,184,312.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,184,312.23 18,251,727.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,251,727.61 0.00 114,601,687.77 8,932,584.62 0.00

MOOE 129,554,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

3,500,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

129,554,000.00

0.00

3,500,000.00

129,554,000.00

0.00

3,500,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

129,554,000.00

0.00

3,500,000.00

89,736,233.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

89,736,233.80

0.00

0.00

35,517,682.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

35,517,682.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

39,817,766.20

0.00

3,500,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

54,218,550.85

0.00

0.00

274,840,000.00 0.00 274,840,000.00 274,840,000.00 274,840,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00116,920,546.03 0.0053,769,410.56 0.00116,920,546.03 157,919,453.9753,769,410.56 0.000.00 54,218,550.858,932,584.62

Operations 300000000000000 219,318,000.00 0.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0049,920,269.48 0.0023,264,564.69 0.0049,920,269.48 169,397,730.5223,264,564.69 0.000.00 20,723,469.665,932,235.13

OO : Philippine Competition Act, which prohibits
anti-competitive agreements, abuse of dominant
position, and anti-competitive mergers and
acquisitions enforced

219,318,000.00 0.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0049,920,269.48 0.0023,264,564.69 0.0049,920,269.48 169,397,730.5223,264,564.69 0.000.00 20,723,469.665,932,235.13

COMPETITION POLICY ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 219,318,000.00 0.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0049,920,269.48 0.0023,264,564.69 0.0049,920,269.48 169,397,730.5223,264,564.69 0.000.00 20,723,469.665,932,235.13

Enforcement of Rules and Regulations,
Review of Mergers and Acquisition, and
Policy Research and Advocacy/Capacity
Building Program

310100100001000 219,318,000.00 0.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0049,920,269.48 0.0023,264,564.69 0.0049,920,269.48 169,397,730.5223,264,564.69 0.000.00 20,723,469.665,932,235.13

PS 123,138,000.00 0.00 123,138,000.00 123,138,000.00 123,138,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0024,452,815.23 0.0018,520,580.10 0.0024,452,815.23 98,685,184.7718,520,580.10 0.000.00 0.005,932,235.13

MOOE 96,180,000.00 0.00 96,180,000.00 96,180,000.00 96,180,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0025,467,454.25 0.004,743,984.59 0.0025,467,454.25 70,712,545.754,743,984.59 0.000.00 20,723,469.660.00

Sub-Total, Operations

123,138,000.00PS

0.00

123,138,000.00123,138,000.00 0.00 0.00 123,138,000.00 24,452,815.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,452,815.23 18,520,580.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,520,580.10 0.00 98,685,184.77 5,932,235.13 0.00

MOOE 96,180,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

96,180,000.00

0.00

0.00

96,180,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

96,180,000.00

0.00

0.00

25,467,454.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

25,467,454.25

0.00

0.00

4,743,984.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,743,984.59

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

70,712,545.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,723,469.66

0.00

0.00

219,318,000.00 0.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0049,920,269.48 0.0023,264,564.69 0.0049,920,269.48 169,397,730.5223,264,564.69 0.000.00 20,723,469.665,932,235.13

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

264,924,000.00

225,734,000.00

0.00

3,500,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

264,924,000.00

225,734,000.00

0.00

3,500,000.00

264,924,000.00

225,734,000.00

0.00

3,500,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

264,924,000.00

225,734,000.00

0.00

3,500,000.00

51,637,127.46

115,203,688.05

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

51,637,127.46

115,203,688.05

0.00

0.00

36,772,307.71

40,261,667.54

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

36,772,307.71

40,261,667.54

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

213,286,872.54

110,530,311.95

0.00

3,500,000.00

14,864,819.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

74,942,020.51

0.00

0.00

494,158,000.00 0.00 494,158,000.00 494,158,000.00 494,158,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00166,840,815.51 0.0077,033,975.25 0.00166,840,815.51 327,317,184.4977,033,975.25 0.000.00 74,942,020.5114,864,819.75

II. Automatic Appropriations 22,646,000.00 0.00 22,646,000.00 22,646,000.00 22,646,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.004,269,825.57 4,254,090.32 0.004,269,825.57 18,376,174.434,254,090.32 0.000.00 0.0015,735.250.00

Specific Budgets of National Government Agencies 22,646,000.00 0.00 22,646,000.00 22,646,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,646,000.00 4,269,825.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,269,825.57 4,254,090.32 0.00 0.00 4,254,090.32 0.00 18,376,174.43 15,735.25 0.000.00
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Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

 December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

TOTAL

16

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21 24

Due and Demandable Not Yet Due and
Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

Department
Agency/Entity
Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS)

Other Executive Offices
Philippine Competition Commission
< not applicable >
26 038 0000000

Fund Cluster 01 Regular Agency Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X
:
:
:

:
:

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 22,646,000.00 0.00 22,646,000.00 22,646,000.00 22,646,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.004,269,825.57 4,254,090.32 0.004,269,825.57 18,376,174.434,254,090.32 0.000.00 0.0015,735.250.00

PS 22,646,000.00 0.00 22,646,000.00 22,646,000.00 22,646,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.004,269,825.57 4,254,090.32 0.004,269,825.57 18,376,174.434,254,090.32 0.000.00 0.0015,735.250.00

Sub-total II. Automatic Appropriations

MOOE

FinEx

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00PS 0.00 0.000.000.0022,646,000.00 4,254,090.32 0.004,269,825.57 4,269,825.570.000.00 15,735.2522,646,000.00 18,376,174.430.00 4,254,090.3222,646,000.00 0.00 22,646,000.00 0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00

22,646,000.00 0.00 22,646,000.00 22,646,000.00 22,646,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.004,269,825.57 0.004,254,090.32 0.004,269,825.57 18,376,174.434,254,090.32 0.000.00 0.0015,735.25

III. Special Purpose Fund 0.00 55,040.00 55,040.00 0.00 55,040.000.00 0.0055,040.00 0.000.00 0.0055,039.35 0.0055,039.35 0.0055,039.35 0.6555,039.35 0.000.00 0.000.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 55,040.00 55,040.00 0.00 55,040.0055,040.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.0055,039.35 0.0055,039.35 0.0055,039.35 0.6555,039.35 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 0.00 55,040.00 55,040.00 0.00 55,040.00 0.00 0.00 55,040.00 55,039.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,039.35 55,039.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,039.35 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total III. Special Purpose Fund

PS 55,040.0055,040.00 0.00 55,040.00 0.00 0.00 55,040.00 55,039.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,039.35 55,039.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,039.35 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.000.00

MOOE

FinEx

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 55,040.00 55,040.00 0.00 55,040.000.00 0.0055,040.00 0.000.00 0.0055,039.35 0.0055,039.35 0.0055,039.35 0.6555,039.35 0.000.00 0.000.00

IV. Reversion of the Unobligated Allotments charged
against R.A. Nos. 11465 and 11494

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 55,040.00 0.000.00 14,880,555.000.00516,804,000.00 171,165,680.430.00516,859,040.00 0.00 81,343,104.92 74,942,020.510.00 345,693,359.570.00 0.00 0.00516,859,040.00 171,165,680.43 81,343,104.9255,040.00516,804,000.00

PS 287,570,000.00 55,040.00 287,570,000.00 55,040.00 0.00 0.00 55,961,992.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,961,992.38 41,081,437.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,081,437.38 0.00 231,663,047.62 14,880,555.00 0.00287,625,040.00 287,625,040.00

MOOE 225,734,000.00 0.00 225,734,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,203,688.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 115,203,688.05 40,261,667.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,261,667.54 0.00 110,530,311.95 0.00 74,942,020.51225,734,000.00 225,734,000.00

CO 3,500,000.00 0.00 3,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500,000.00 0.00 0.003,500,000.00 3,500,000.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 219,318,000.00 0.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0049,920,269.48 0.0023,264,564.69 0.0049,920,269.48 169,397,730.5223,264,564.69 0.000.00 20,723,469.665,932,235.13

Recapitulation by OO:

COMPETITION POLICY ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 219,318,000.00 0.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.00 219,318,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.0049,920,269.48 0.0023,264,564.69 0.0049,920,269.48 169,397,730.5223,264,564.69 0.000.00 20,723,469.665,932,235.13

BERNARD L. TINONAS

Budget Division, Chief

2023-04-26 08:17:26

Certified Correct:

-

2023-04-27 10:11:59

-

Recommending Approval:

2023-04-27 10:55:28

Approved By:

JOSEPH MELVIN B. BASAS

FPMO, Directov IV

Date: Date:Date:

Certified Correct:

Date:

REUBEN JONATHAN P. MONTENEGRO

Accounting Division, Chief

2023-04-26 08:17:26
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STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

FAR No. 1

As at the Quarter Ending March 31, 2023

Particulars UACS CODE

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

2 3 4 5=(3+4)1

Allotments

Adjusted Total
Allotments

6

Allotments
Received

8

Transfer From

7 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9]

Transfer To

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

Current Year Obligations

11

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

 December 31

15=(11+12+13+14)

TOTAL

Current Year Disbursements

20=(16+17+18+19)18 1917

TOTAL

16

Balances

22

Unobligated
Allotments

Unreleased
Appropriations

21 24

Due and Demandable Not Yet Due and
Demandable

23

Unpaid Obligations(15-20)=(23+24)

Department
Agency/Entity
Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS)

Other Executive Offices
Philippine Competition Commission
< not applicable >
26 038 0000000

Fund Cluster 02 Foreign Assisted Projects Fund
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

X
:
:
:

:
:

Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

I. Agency Specific Budget 90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Operations 300000000000000 90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

OO : Philippine Competition Act, which prohibits
anti-competitive agreements, abuse of dominant
position, and anti-competitive mergers and
acquisitions enforced

90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

COMPETITION POLICY ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Project(s) 90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 0.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Foreign-Assisted Project(s) 90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Capacity Building to Foster Competition 310100300001000 35,969,000.00 0.00 35,969,000.00 35,969,000.00 35,969,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 35,969,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

PS 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 10,000,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 25,969,000.00 0.00 25,969,000.00 25,969,000.00 25,969,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 25,969,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Strengthening the Case Processing Capacity
of PCC

310100300002000 54,791,000.00 0.00 54,791,000.00 54,791,000.00 54,791,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 54,791,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

MOOE 54,791,000.00 0.00 54,791,000.00 54,791,000.00 54,791,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 54,791,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, Operations

10,000,000.00PS

0.00

10,000,000.0010,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

MOOE 80,760,000.00

FinEx (if Applicable)

CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

80,760,000.00

0.00

0.00

80,760,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

80,760,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

80,760,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget

PS

CO

FinEx (if Applicable)

MOOE

10,000,000.00

80,760,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,000,000.00

80,760,000.00

0.00

0.00

10,000,000.00

80,760,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,000,000.00

80,760,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,000,000.00

80,760,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

IV. Reversion of the Unobligated Allotments charged
against R.A. Nos. 11465 and 11494

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

GRAND TOTAL 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.0090,760,000.00 0.000.0090,760,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.00 0.0090,760,000.00 0.00 0.000.0090,760,000.00

PS 10,000,000.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000,000.00 10,000,000.00

MOOE 80,760,000.00 0.00 80,760,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,760,000.00 0.00 0.0080,760,000.00 80,760,000.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00

Recapitulation by OO:

COMPETITION POLICY ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 90,760,000.00 0.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 90,760,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00
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